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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Woodbine Mohawk Park Campbellville
Date Saturday, 16 October 2021 Post Time 19:00
Weather Race 1 - 12: Cloudy (Temp: 10 deg. C) Wind W 18 km/hr
Track Condition Race 1 - 12:; Fast (Variant 0 secs)
No of Races 12 Number of Total Entries 121
qgualifying races
Mutual Handle $2,862,024
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Walker, Craig Dorion, John Hughes, Larry

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

OFFICE

Ruling 1445905 issued to Mark McKinnon from Race 10, October 14, 2021.
Violation AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.23.03(b) did use more than acceptable wrist
action while using his whip. $200 monetary penalty + 3 day driving suspension to be
served October 22, 23, 24, 2021.

RACES

Ontario Sire Stakes Gold Super Finals

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 # 6 Jody (E. Hensley) finished 5" and was placed 7% for causing
interference to # 2 Western Wish (D. McNair) in the stretch.

Video of infraction - https://youtu.be/7ntOcBp8Kic



https://youtu.be/7ntQcBp8Ktc
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Race 5 Inquiry X 2. First, reviewed possible pylon violation by # 6 Lexus Kody (T.
Henry) in the stretch. # 6 was inside 1 pylon. No advantage gained. No violation.

Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/hCXcHdymzPk

Second. # 7 HP Running Mass (S. Filion) made a break before the start and was
not inside the fair-start pole and was refunded. Refund amount $19,486. No video
needed as horse was too far back.

Race 6 Inquiry. # 4 Wind Blown (T. Henry) made a break before the start and was
not inside the and was refunded. Refund amount $37,972. No video needed as
horse is too far back.

Race 7 Called Sylvain Filion and Bob McClure regarding their urging in the stretch.

Race 8 Inquiry. # 3 Safe Conduct (C. Christoforou) made a break before the start
and was inside the fair-start pole.

Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/3 iyd3Tti4k

Race 9 Called Trevor Henry regarding his urging in the stretch.
Race 10 Clear
Race 11 Clear

Race 12 Jody Jamieson was excused from his drive. Reviewed race past the %
going to the Y. No violations.


https://youtu.be/hCXcHdymzPk
https://youtu.be/3_iyd3Tti4k

